FORM PTO-1554 (Mijdified) (Rev. 5-93)	02-04-2	2002	EET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			. <b>Y</b>	101194-37	
Tab settings → → ▼		AND BURNERS OF SERVICE	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101970	555	attached or عرب	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Coripharm Medizinprodukte GmbH	& Co. KG	Name	ADC Ad dx	) 410 C 11	
1-23-02	JAN 2 3 1220	ļ		Dental Care GmbH	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Add	dress: <u>Glanzst</u>	offstrasse 2	
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State Germany</li></ul>		City: Obernburg, Germany State: ZIP: D6378			
Other				)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger			ermany	
☐ Security Agreement	_				
Other		_		e United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: <u>December 14, 2001</u>		designation is			
Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1	B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s)	
11 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 7				(-)	
78/089267					
			150		
	Additional numbers	Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Bruce S. Londa		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, PA		☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 220 East 42nd Street, 30th fl.		8. Deposit account number:			
		14-1263			
City: New York Sta	te: NY ZIP: 10017				
02/01/2002 AAHNED1 00000167 141263 780	89267 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E		
02/01/2002 HHHREET 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foreacina informa	ation is <b>t fü</b> e an	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	,5	S	1	1-3-02	
Bruce S. Londa	<i> </i>  /	Cianatura		Date	
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including	Signature	chments and	3	
	tar number or pages including	oover sneet, and	T	RADEMARK	

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0638

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Bruce S. Londa, Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A., 220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor, New York, NY 10017, as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices concerning proceedings in the application no. 78/089267

ADC Advanced Dental Care GmbH

H. E. Drugeleb-

Date: December 14th , 2001

Name: Elvira Dingeldein

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0639

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment from Coripharm Medizinprodukte GmbH & Co. KG (referred to in this document as "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Lagerstrasse 11-15, Dieburg, Germany

ADC Advanced Dental Care GmbH (referred to in this document as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Glanzstoffstrasse 2, D-63784, Obernburg, Germany.

WHEREAS, assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth and identified below, and in and to the business to which the trademark of the application pertains, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Trademark Application No. Date

ADC ADVANCED DENTAL CARE 78/089267 October 19, 2001

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill, and of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill, and the business pertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

(Assignor)

By:

Name: Klaus Otten

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 01/23/2002** 

Date: 14.12.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0640